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Instructions

English

Anleitung

Deutsch

For specifications, please visit manhattanproducts.com.  
Register your product at register.manhattanproducts.com/r/181198 or scan the QR code on the cover.

Setup

2	 To fit a larger device, remove an appropriate 
slot divider. Push the divider to the back of 
the cabinet and lift it up. Replace a divider by 
placing it into the slot and pulling it toward you.

A	 Open the compartment and take the power cord

B	 Connect the power cord to the 
unit and a power outlet

C	 Push the button to turn on the power 
supply and start charging.

1	 Unlock unit door(s) and open them. 3	 Connect devices to power outlets with appropriate 
cables. Secure cables with wire clips on dividers.

•	 Connect power cables to power outlets, 
feeding cables through holes on back panel.

•	 Load devices into the bays.
•	 Connect cables to devices.

Charging
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Die Spezifikationen finden Sie auf manhattanproducts.com. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt auf register.
manhattanproducts.com/r/181198 oder scannen Sie den QR-Code auf dem Deckblatt.

Einrichtung

2	 Um ein breiteres Gerät einzusetzen, können 
Sie einen Fachtrenner entfernen. Schieben 
Sie ihn dazu nach hinten und heben Sie ihn 
an. Setzen Sie ihn bei Bedarf wieder ein und 
ziehen Sie ihn zurück, bis er einrastet.

A	 Öffnen Sie das Fach und nehmen 
Sie das Netzkabel heraus.

B	 Schließen Sie das Netzkabel an das 
Gerät und an eine Netzsteckdose an.

C	 Drücken Sie die Taste, um das Netzteil 
einzuschalten und den Ladevorgang zu starten.

1	 Entriegeln Sie die Gerätetür(en) 
und öffnen Sie sie.

3	 Schließen Sie die Geräte mit den entsprechenden 
Kabeln an die Steckdosen an. Sichern Sie die 
Kabel mit Drahtklammern an den Trennwänden.

•	 Schließen Sie die Stromkabel an die 
Steckdosen an und führen Sie die Kabel 
durch die Löcher in der Rückwand.

•	 Legen Sie die Geräte in die Einschübe ein. 
•	 Schließen Sie die Kabel an die Geräte an.

Aufladen
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Instrucciones

Español

Instructions

Français

Para mas especificaciones, visita manhattanproducts.com.  
Registre el producto en register.manhattanproducts.com/r/181198 o escanee el código QR en la cubierta.

Configuración

2	 Instalación de un dispositivo más grande: para 
quitar un separador de ranura, empújelo hacia 
el fondo del gabinete y levántelo. Para volver 
a colocar un separador, haga lo contrario; 
coloque su(s) lengüeta(s) en la(s) ranura(s) 
correspondiente(s) y jale hacia usted.

A	 Abra el compartimento y tome 
el cable de energía.

B	 Conecte el cable de energía a la 
unidad y a una toma de corriente.

C	 Presione el botón para encender el 
suministro de energía y comenzar a cargar.

1	 Desbloquee la(s) puerta(s) de 
la unidad y ábralas.

3	 Conecte los dispositivos a las tomacorrientes 
con los cables correctos. Fije los cables 
con los clips para cables adecuados.

•	 Conecte los cables eléctricos a los 
tomacorrientes, pasando los cables por 
los orificios del panel posterior.

•	 Cargue los dispositivos en los compartimentos.
•	 Conecte los cables a los dispositivos.

Carga
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Vous trouvez les spécifications sur, visitez manhattanproducts.com. Enregistrez votre produit surat 
register.manhattanproducts.com/r/181198 ou scannez le code QR figurant sur la couverture.

Configuration

2	 Montage d’un appareil plus grand : pour retirer 
un séparateur de fente, veuillez le pousser 
vers l’arrière de l’armoire et soulevez-le. Pour 
replacer un séparateur, veuillez procéder dans le 
sens inverse / (placez sa ou ses languettes dans 
la ou les fentes appropriées et tirez-le vers vous).

A	 Ouvrez le compartiment et prenez 
le cordon d’alimentation.

B	 Branchez le cordon d’alimentation à 
l’appareil et à une prise de courant.

C	 Appuyez sur le bouton pour mettre l’appareil 
sous tension et commencer à charger.

1	 Déverrouillez la ou les portes 
de l’unité et ouvrez-les.

3	 Connectez les appareils aux prises de courant 
avec les câbles appropriés. Fixez les câbles à 
l’aide de serre-câbles sur les séparateurs.

•	 Connectez les câbles d’alimentation aux 
prises de courant, en faisant passer les 
câbles par les trous du panneau arrière.

•	 Charger les appareils dans les compartiments. 
•	 Connecter les câbles aux appareils.

Chargement
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Instrukcje

Polski

Istruzioni

Italiano

Pełną specyfikację produktu znajdziecie Państwo na stronie manhattanproducts.com.  
Zarejestruj produkt register.manhattanproducts.com/r/181198 lub zeskanuj znajdujący się na pokrywie kod QR.

Konfiguracja

2	 Montaż większego urządzenia - Aby wyjąć 
rozdzielacz gniazda, należy przesunąć go 
do tyłu obudowy i podnieść. Aby wymienić 
rozdzielacz, należy wykonać czynności w 
odwrotnej kolejności (umieścić jego wypustki w 
odpowiednich otworach i pociągnąć do siebie).

A	 Otwórz komorę i wyjmij przewód zasilający.

B	 Podłącz przewód zasilający do 
urządzenia i gniazdka zasilania.

C	 Naciśnij przycisk, aby włączyć 
zasilanie i rozpocząć ładowanie.

1	 Odblokować i otworzyć drzwiczki stacji. 3	 Podłącz urządzenia do gniazdek elektrycznych 
za pomocą odpowiednich kabli. Przymocuj 
kable za pomocą zacisków na przegrodach.

•	 Podłącz kable zasilające do 
gniazdek, przeprowadzając je przez 
otwory na tylnym panelu.

•	 Załaduj urządzenia do wnęk. 
•	 Podłącz kable do urządzeń.

Ładowanie
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Per ulteriori specifiche, visita il sito manhattanproducts.com. Registra il tuo prodotto su register.
manhattanproducts.com/r/181198 o scansiona il codice QR presente sulla copertina.

Installazione

2	 Montaggio di un dispositivo più grande. 
Per rimuovere un divisore di slot, spingerlo 
sul retro dell’armadietto e sollevarlo. Per 
sostituire un divisore, fare il contrario 
/ (posizionare la scheda (o le schede) 
nell’apposita fessura e tirarla verso di se).

A	 Aprire il vano e prendere il 
cavo di alimentazione.

B	 Collegare il cavo di alimentazione 
all’unità e a una presa di corrente.

C	 Premere il pulsante per accendere 
l’alimentatore e avviare la ricarica.

1	 Sbloccare lo sportello dell’unità e aprirlo. 1	 Collegare i dispositivi alle prese di 
corrente con gli appositi cavi. Fissare i 
cavi con le clip per cavi sui divisori.
•	 Collegare i cavi di alimentazione alle 

prese di corrente, facendo passare i cavi 
attraverso i fori sul pannello posteriore.

•	 Caricare i dispositivi negli alloggiamenti. 
•	 Collegare i cavi ai dispositivi.

Ricarica
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North & South America
IC Intracom Americas
550 Commerce Blvd.

Oldsmar, FL 34677, USA

Asia & Africa
IC Intracom Asia

4-F, No. 77, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd.
Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan

Europe
IC Intracom Europe

Löhbacher Str. 7, D-58553 
Halver, Germany

All trademarks and trade names are the property of their respective owners.
© IC Intracom. All rights reserved. Manhattan is a trademark of IC Intracom, registered in the U.S. and other countries.

POWER INFORMATION
181198

Input 220-240 VAC,  
50–60 Hz, 15.0 A

Power (max.) 2300.0 W

WASTE ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT
Disposal of Electric Equipment (applicable in the E.U. and other countries with separate collection systems) 

ENGLISH: This symbol on the product or its packaging means that this product must 
not be treated as unsorted household waste. In accordance with EU Directive 
2012/19/EU on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE), this 
electrical product must be disposed of in accordance with the user’s local 
regulations for electrical or electronic waste. Please dispose of this product by 

returning it to your local point of sale or recycling pickup point in your municipality. 
DEUTSCH: Dieses auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung angebrachte Symbol 
zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgtwerden darf. In 
Übereinstimmung mit der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU des Europäischen Parlaments 
und des Rates über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE) darf dieses 
Elektrogerät nicht im normalen Hausmüll oder dem Gelben Sack entsorgt 
werden. Wenn Sie dieses Produkt entsorgen möchten, bringen Sie es bitte zur 
Verkaufsstelle zurück oder zum Recycling-Sammelpunkt Ihrer Gemeinde.
ESPAÑOL: Este símbolo en el producto o su embalaje indica que el producto no debe 
tratarse como residuo doméstico. De conformidad con la Directiva 2012/19/EU de la UE 
sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE), este producto eléctrico no 
puede desecharse se con el resto de residuos no clasificados. Deshágase de este producto 
devolviéndolo a su punto de venta o a un punto de recolección municipal para su reciclaje.

FRANÇAIS: Ce symbole sur Ie produit ou son emballage signifie que ce produit ne 
doit pas être traité comme un déchet ménager. Conformément à la Directive 2012/19/
EU sur les déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE), ce produit 
électrique ne doit en aucun cas être mis au rebut sous forme de déchet municipal 
non trié. Veuillez vous débarrasser de ce produit en Ie renvoyant à son point de vente 
ou au point de ramassage local dans votre municipalité, à des fins de recyclage. 
POLSKI: Jeśli na produkcie lub jego opakowaniu umieszczono ten symbol, wówczas 
w czasie utylizacji nie wolno wyrzucać tego produktu wraz z odpadami komunalnymi. 
Zgodnie z Dyrektywą Nr 2012/19/EU w sprawie zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i 
elektronicznego (WEEE), wniniejszego produktu elektrycznego nie wolno usuwać 
jako nie posortowanego odpadu komunalnego. Prosimy o usuniecie niniejszego 
produktu poprzez jego zwrot do punktu zakupu lub oddanie do miejscowego 
komunalnego punktu zbiórki odpadów przeznaczonych do recyklingu.
ITALIANO: Questo simbolo sui prodotto o sulla relativa confezione indica che 
il prodotto non va trattato come un rifiuto domestico. In ottemperanza alla 
Direttiva UE 2012/19/EU sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche 
(RAEE), questa prodotto elettrico non deve essere smaltito come rifiuto 
municipale misto. Si prega di smaltire il prodotto riportandolo al punto vendita 
o al punto di raccolta municipale locale per un opportuno riciclaggio.

WARRANTY • GARANTIEINFORMATIONEN • GARANTÍA • GARANTIE • GWARANCJI • GARANZIA
manhattanproducts.com | manhattanproducts.de/garantie (Germany only)

GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

ENGLISH: 
•	 This product is intended for indoor use only. Do not expose 

to rain, moisture, or excessive humidity.
•	 Keep away from heat sources, open flames, and direct sunlight.
•	 Use the brakes on the casters to prevent unintentional rolling.
•	 Only use the included power cable or an equivalent rated C13 to AC plug cable.
•	 Do not use with daisy-chained power strips or extension cords.
•	 Unplug the cart from the mains before cleaning or performing any maintenance. 

Clean only with a dry or slightly damp cloth. Do not use chemicals, sprays, or water.
•	 Ensure the ventilation slots are not obstructed. Proper 

airflow is essential for cooling and safe operation.
•	 Regularly check power cables, locks, and casters for signs of wear or damage.
DEUTSCH: 
•	 Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Innenbereich vorgesehen. Nicht Regen, 

Feuchtigkeit oder übermäßiger Luftfeuchtigkeit aussetzen.
•	 Von Wärmequellen, offenen Flammen und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung fernhalten.
•	 Verwenden Sie die Bremsen an den Rollen, um 

unbeabsichtigtes Wegrollen zu verhindern.
•	 Verwenden Sie nur das mitgelieferte Netzkabel oder 

ein gleichwertiges C13-zu-AC-Steckerkabel.
•	 Nicht mit hintereinander geschalteten Steckdosenleisten 

oder Verlängerungskabeln verwenden.
•	 Ziehen Sie den Stecker des Wagens aus der Steckdose, bevor Sie Reinigungs- oder 

Wartungsarbeiten durchführen. Reinigen Sie nur mit einem trockenen oder 
leicht feuchten Tuch. Keine Chemikalien, Sprays oder Wasser verwenden.

•	 Achten Sie darauf, dass die Lüftungsschlitze nicht blockiert sind. Eine ausreichende 
Luftzirkulation ist für die Kühlung und den sicheren Betrieb unerlässlich.

•	 Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig Netzkabel, Schlösser und Rollen 
auf Abnutzungserscheinungen oder Schäden.

ESPAÑOL: 
•	 Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso en interiores. 

No lo exponga a la lluvia, humedad o humedad excesiva.
•	 Manténgalo alejado de fuentes de calor, llamas abiertas y luz solar directa.
•	 Utilice los frenos de las ruedas para evitar desplazamientos accidentales.
•	 Utilice únicamente el cable de alimentación incluido o uno 

equivalente con conector C13 a enchufe de CA.
•	 No use con regletas de enchufes o extensiones en cadena.
•	 Desenchufe el carro de la red eléctrica antes de limpiarlo o realizar 

cualquier mantenimiento. Limpie solo con un paño seco o ligeramente 
húmedo. No utilice productos químicos, aerosoles ni agua.

•	 Asegúrese de que las rejillas de ventilación no estén obstruidas. El flujo de 
aire adecuado es esencial para la refrigeración y el funcionamiento seguro.

•	 Revise regularmente los cables de alimentación, los candados 
y las ruedas en busca de desgaste o daños.

FRANÇAIS: 
•	 Ce produit est destiné uniquement à une utilisation en intérieur. Ne 

pas exposer à la pluie, à l’humidité ou à une humidité excessive.
•	 Gardez-le à l’écart des sources de chaleur, des flammes 

nues et de la lumière directe du soleil.
•	 Utilisez les freins sur les roulettes pour éviter les déplacements involontaires.
•	 Utilisez uniquement le câble d’alimentation fourni ou un 

câble équivalent de type C13 vers prise secteur.
•	 Ne pas utiliser avec des multiprises ou rallonges en cascade.
•	 Débranchez le chariot du secteur avant de nettoyer ou d’effectuer toute 

maintenance. Nettoyez uniquement avec un chiffon sec ou légèrement 
humide. N’utilisez pas de produits chimiques, de sprays ou d’eau.

•	 Assurez-vous que les fentes de ventilation ne sont pas obstruées. Une bonne circulation 
de l’air est essentielle pour le refroidissement et un fonctionnement sécurisé.

•	 Vérifiez régulièrement les câbles d’alimentation, les serrures et 
les roulettes pour détecter toute usure ou dommage.

POLSKI: 
•	 Ten produkt jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku wewnętrznego. 

Nie wystawiać na deszcz, wilgoć ani nadmierną wilgotność.
•	 Trzymać z dala od źródeł ciepła, otwartego ognia i 

bezpośredniego światła słonecznego.
•	 Używaj hamulców na kółkach, aby zapobiec niezamierzonemu przesuwaniu się.
•	 Używaj wyłącznie dołączonego kabla zasilającego lub 

równoważnego kabla C13 do wtyczki AC.
•	 Nie używaj z listwami zasilającymi ani przedłużaczami połączonymi szeregowo.
•	 Odłącz wózek od sieci przed czyszczeniem lub przeprowadzaniem konserwacji. Czyść 

tylko suchą lub lekko wilgotną szmatką. Nie używaj chemikaliów, sprayów ani wody.
•	 Upewnij się, że otwory wentylacyjne nie są zablokowane. Odpowiednia 

cyrkulacja powietrza jest niezbędna do chłodzenia i bezpiecznej pracy.
•	 Regularnie sprawdzaj kable zasilające, zamki i kółka 

pod kątem oznak zużycia lub uszkodzeń.

ITALIANO: 
•	 Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all’uso in ambienti 

interni. Non esporre a pioggia, umidità o eccessiva umidità.
•	 Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, fiamme libere e luce solare diretta.
•	 Utilizzare i freni sulle ruote per evitare movimenti accidentali.
•	 Utilizzare solo il cavo di alimentazione incluso o un cavo equivalente C13 a spina CA.
•	 Non utilizzare con ciabatte elettriche o prolunghe collegate in serie.
•	 Scollegare il carrello dalla rete elettrica prima di pulirlo o eseguire 

qualsiasi intervento di manutenzione. Pulire solo con un panno asciutto 
o leggermente umido. Non usare prodotti chimici, spray o acqua.

•	 Assicurarsi che le fessure di ventilazione non siano ostruite. Un corretto 
flusso d’aria è essenziale per il raffreddamento e il funzionamento sicuro.

•	 Controllare regolarmente i cavi di alimentazione, le serrature 
e le ruote per individuare segni di usura o danni.

REGULATORY STATEMENTS
CE / UKCA

ENGLISH	 :	 This device complies with the requirements of CE 2014/30/EU (UKCA Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016) and / or 
2014/35/EU (UKCA Electrical Equipment [Safety] Regulations 2016). The Declaration of Conformity for is available at:

DEUTSCH	 :	 Dieses Gerät enspricht der CE 2014/30/EU und / oder 2014/35/EU. Die Konformitätserklärung für dieses Produkt finden Sie unter:
ESPAÑOL	 :	 Este dispositivo cumple con los requerimientos de CE 2014/30/EU y / o 2014/35/EU. La declaración de conformidad esta disponible en:
FRANÇAIS	:	 Cet appareil satisfait aux exigences de CE 2014/30/EU et / ou 2014/35/EU. La Déclaration de Conformité est disponible à :
POLSKI	 :	 Urządzenie spełnia wymagania CE 2014/30/EU i / lub 2014/35/EU. Deklaracja zgodności dostępna jest na stronie internetowej producenta:
ITALIANO	 :	 Questo dispositivo è conforme alla CE 2014/30/EU e / o 2014/35/EU. La dichiarazione di conformità è disponibile al: 
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